
February 6, 2022 FREEHOLD AREA RUNNING CLUB

2022 WINTER SERIES

Week 5

(Postponed from 1/31/22)

Place First Name Last Name Age Gender Age Group Time

Overall Male

1 William Teixeira 17 M 15-19 20.26

2 Scott Linnell 65 M 60-69 20.50

3 Patrick Pietrefesa 47 M 40-49 22.09

Overall Female

11 Laura Donnelly 55 F 50-59 26.26

14 JoAnn Coffee 73 F 70-79 26.54

19 Kensington Kania 11 F ≤ 14 28.18

≤ 14 Male

29 Gavin Hobbs 9 M ≤ 14 31.54

≤ 14 Female - NONE

15-19 Male - NONE

15-19 Female - NONE

20-29 Male

15 Christian Hall 27 M 20-29 27.32

16 Gustavo Cruz-Lopez 26 M 20-29 27.36

17 Marcos Rivera 29 M 20-29 27.45

20-29 Female - NONE

30-39 Male

5 Jonathan Hall 32 M 30-39 22.52

10 Carl Maurer 38 M 30-39 25.14

18 Reed Jeschanek 30 M 30-39 27.51

30-39 Female - NONE

40-49 Male

9 Jonathan Lyon 46 M 40-49 25.11

12 Dovid Goldman 46 M 40-49 26.43

13 Chris Gross 40 M 40-49 26.51

40-49 Female - NONE

50-59 Male

4 Michael Thomas 55 M 50-59 22.25

6 Robert Galizio 59 M 50-59 22.58

7 Lemel Galler 50 M 50-59 23.51

50-59 Female

21 Cheryl Scher 58 F 50-59 28.26

22 Luey Sarabando 56 F 50-59 28.47

37 Christine Kus 50 F 50-59 36.40



February 6, 2022 FREEHOLD AREA RUNNING CLUB

2022 WINTER SERIES

Week 5

(Postponed from 1/31/22)

Place First Name Last Name Age Gender Age Group Time

60-69 Male

23 Jim Nosuchinsky 68 M 60-69 28.49

24 Jeff O'Brien 64 M 60-69 28.57

27 Peter Slater 69 M 60-69 30.48

60-69 Female

32 Kathy Packowski 65 F 60-69 32.23

36 Carol Werthan 64 F 60-69 35.58

70-79 Male

25 Tony Bleach 70 M 70-79 30.26

40 Jim Bergum 72 M 70-79 41.21

41 Tom Walsh 70 M 70-79 42.15

70-79 Female - NONE

80-89 Male

39 Olie Nelson 86 M 80-89 39.20

200+ Clydesdales

8 John Coroniti - C 50 M 50-59 25.08

34 Frank Kus - C 59 M 50-59 34.28

38 Dennis Murachanian - C 63 M 60-69 38.55

160+ Athenas

31 Anneli Svensson - A 52 F 50-59 32.21

Racewalkers

Male - NONE

Female

35 Patti Ferriola - RW 58 F 50-59 34.49

Overall Placement

Place First Name Last Name Age Gender Age Group Time

1 William Teixeira 17 M 15-19 20.26

2 Scott Linnell 65 M 60-69 20.50

3 Patrick Pietrefesa 47 M 40-49 22.09

4 Michael Thomas 55 M 50-59 22.25

5 Jonathan Hall 32 M 30-39 22.52

6 Robert Galizio 59 M 50-59 22.58

7 Lemel Galler 50 M 50-59 23.51

8 John Coroniti - C 50 M 50-59 25.08

9 Jonathan Lyon 46 M 40-49 25.11

10 Carl Maurer 38 M 30-39 25.14

11 Laura Donnelly 55 F 50-59 26.26

12 Dovid Goldman 46 M 40-49 26.43

13 Chris Gross 40 M 40-49 26.51

14 JoAnn Coffee 73 F 70-79 26.54

15 Christian Hall 27 M 20-29 27.32

16 Gustavo Cruz-Lopez 26 M 20-29 27.36

17 Marcos Rivera 29 M 20-29 27.45
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Place First Name Last Name Age Gender Age Group Time

18 Reed Jeschanek 30 M 30-39 27.51

19 Kensington Kania 11 F ≤ 14 28.18

20 Eric Kania 46 M 40-49 28.18

21 Cheryl Scher 58 F 50-59 28.26

22 Luey Sarabando 56 F 50-59 28.47

23 Jim Nosuchinsky 68 M 60-69 28.49

24 Jeff O'Brien 64 M 60-69 28.57

25 Tony Bleach 70 M 70-79 30.26

26 Eric Arolick 56 M 50-59 30.34

27 Peter Slater 69 M 60-69 30.48

28 Steve Culver 57 M 50-59 31.06

29 Gavin Hobbs 9 M ≤ 14 31.54

30 Shawn Hobbs 44 M 40-49 32.17

31 Anneli Svensson - A 52 F 50-59 32.21

32 Kathy Packowski 65 F 60-69 32.23

33 Jason Maldonado 60 M 60-69 34.05

34 Frank Kus - C 59 M 50-59 34.28

35 Patti Ferriola - RW 58 F 50-59 34.49

36 Carol Werthan 64 F 60-69 35.58

37 Christine Kus 50 F 50-59 36.40

38 Dennis Murachanian - C 63 M 60-69 38.55

39 Olie Nelson 86 M 80-89 39.20

40 Jim Bergum 72 M 70-79 41.21

41 Tom Walsh 70 M 70-79 42.15

Barbara Donelik 74 F 70-79 DNF

Results by Gender and Age Group

Place First Name Last Name Age Gender Age Group Time

19 Kensington Kania 11 F ≤ 14 28.18

11 Laura Donnelly 55 F 50-59 26.26

21 Cheryl Scher 58 F 50-59 28.26

22 Luey Sarabando 56 F 50-59 28.47

31 Anneli Svensson - A 52 F 50-59 32.21

35 Patti Ferriola - RW 58 F 50-59 34.49

37 Christine Kus 50 F 50-59 36.40

32 Kathy Packowski 65 F 60-69 32.23

36 Carol Werthan 64 F 60-69 35.58

14 JoAnn Coffee 73 F 70-79 26.54

Barbara Donelik 74 F 70-79 DNF

29 Gavin Hobbs 9 M ≤ 14 31.54

1 William Teixeira 17 M 15-19 20.26

15 Christian Hall 27 M 20-29 27.32

16 Gustavo Cruz-Lopez 26 M 20-29 27.36

17 Marcos Rivera 29 M 20-29 27.45

5 Jonathan Hall 32 M 30-39 22.52

10 Carl Maurer 38 M 30-39 25.14

18 Reed Jeschanek 30 M 30-39 27.51

3 Patrick Pietrefesa 47 M 40-49 22.09

9 Jonathan Lyon 46 M 40-49 25.11

12 Dovid Goldman 46 M 40-49 26.43

13 Chris Gross 40 M 40-49 26.51
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Week 5

(Postponed from 1/31/22)

Place First Name Last Name Age Gender Age Group Time

20 Eric Kania 46 M 40-49 28.18

30 Shawn Hobbs 44 M 40-49 32.17

4 Michael Thomas 55 M 50-59 22.25

6 Robert Galizio 59 M 50-59 22.58

7 Lemel Galler 50 M 50-59 23.51

8 John Coroniti - C 50 M 50-59 25.08

26 Eric Arolick 56 M 50-59 30.34

28 Steve Culver 57 M 50-59 31.06

34 Frank Kus - C 59 M 50-59 34.28

2 Scott Linnell 65 M 60-69 20.50

23 Jim Nosuchinsky 68 M 60-69 28.49

24 Jeff O'Brien 64 M 60-69 28.57

27 Peter Slater 69 M 60-69 30.48

33 Jason Maldonado 60 M 60-69 34.05

38 Dennis Murachanian - C 63 M 60-69 38.55

25 Tony Bleach 70 M 70-79 30.26

40 Jim Bergum 72 M 70-79 41.21

41 Tom Walsh 70 M 70-79 42.15

39 Olie Nelson 86 M 80-89 39.20


